

31st October 2023

Freedom of Information Request - Reference No: 23.010191

Thank you for your request for recorded data held by South Yorkshire Police.

Response

I am writing to make an open request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Specifically, I am interested in obtaining detailed records concerning the number and breeds of dogs that have been seized under Section 3 of the Dangerous Dogs Act in the United Kingdom for the month of July 2023 and August 2023.

Please provide the following information:

1. The total number of dogs seized under Section 3 of the Dangerous Dogs Act in the month of July 2023 by the breed or type of the dog.

JULY- 43 dogs seized under Dangerous Dog Act

1 x American Bully
3 x Belgain Malinois
1 x Bull Mastif
2 x Cane Corso
1 x Collie Mix
1 x Cross Breed
1 x French Bulldog
1 x Greyhound
1 x German Shep Cross
2 x Lurcher
2 x Mix Breed
7 x Pit Bulls
1 x Presa Canaria
4 x Staffy
1 x Shih Tzu
2 x Terrier
12 x XL Bully
Any outstanding dogs are not typed

2. The total number of dogs seized under Section 3 of the Dangerous Dogs Act in the month of August 2023 by the breed or type of the dog.

AUGUST - 40 dogs seized under Dangerous Dogs act

1 x Alsation x Husky
4 x American Bulldog
1 x Bull Breed
3 x Cane Corso
2 x Caucasian Shepherd
1 x French Bulldog
2 x German Shepherd
1 x German Shep/ Mally Cross

South Yorkshire Police

In an emergency: 999

Non-emergency: 101

southyorks.police.uk



1 x German Shep xStaffy
1 x Mastif Cross
8 x Pit Bulls
1 x Rotty Cross
1 x Saluki, bull greyhound Cross
2 x Staffy
1 x Staffy Pit Bull Cross
1 x Weimaraner
9 XL Bulllys
Any outstanding dogs are not typed

Police forces do not use generic systems or identical procedures for capturing the data. For these reasons this response to your questions should not be used for comparison purposes with responses you may receive from other police forces.